

Vehicle Standard (Australian Design Rule 4/00 – Seatbelts) 2006 Amendment 1

I, JAMES ERIC LLOYD, Minister for Local Government, Territories and Roads, determine this vehicle standard under subsection 7 (1) of the *Motor Vehicle Standards Act 1989*.

Dated 5 December 2006

[SIGNED]

James Eric Lloyd

Minister for Local Government, Territories and Roads

CONTENTS

1.	LEGISLATIVE PROVISIONS	3
2.	AMENDMENT OF VEHICLE STANDARD	3
SCHED	SCHEDULE 1	

1. LEGISLATIVE PROVISIONS

- 1.1. Name of Legislative Instrument
- 1.1.1. This instrument is the Vehicle Standard (Australian Design Rule 4/00 Seatbelts) 2006 Amendment 1.
- 1.2. Commencement
- 1.2.1. This instrument commences on the day after it is registered.

2. AMENDMENT OF VEHICLE STANDARD

2.1. The changes specified in Schedule 1 amend Vehicle Standard (Australian Design Rule 4/00 – Seatbelts) 2006.

SCHEDULE 1

- [1] 4.1.3, replace "Buckle Component" with "*Buckle Component*" and "bucker" with "buckle".
- [2] 4.1.11, replace "pa ager(s)" with "passenger(s)".
- [3] 4.2.1.1, replace "we" with "are".
- [4] 4.2.3.3, replace "font" with "front".
- [5] 4.2.4, replace "can what" with "case where".
- [6] 4.2.6, replace "Scat" with "Seat" and "Assembly" with "Assembly".
- [7] 4.2.7, replace the full stop at the end of the line with a colon.
- [8] 4.3.1, remove the comma after "so", add a colon at the end of the line.
- [9] 4.3.3.3, replace "free and" with "free end".
- [10] 4.4.1, replace "fined" with "fitted" and "Sears" with "Seats".
- [11] 4.4.2, replace "eves" with "cases".
- [12] 4.4.3, replace "Chaise" with "Clause"
- [13] 4.4.4, replace "mast" with "must" and the full stop at the end of the line with a colon.
- [14] 4.4.4.2, replace "rs" with "requirements".
- [15] 4.4.5, replace "font" with "front" and "par" with "part".
- [16] 4.4.6, replace "can" with "case" and "bade" with "back".
- [17] 4.4.6.2, replace "'Sear" with "'Seat".
- [18] 4.5.1.1, replace "pacts" with "parts".
- [19] 4.5.1.3, replace "males" with "makes".
- [20] 4.5.2.1, replace "daring" with "during".
- [21] 4.5.2.2, replace "*test*" with "test".
- [22] 4.6.2.2.3, replace "450 t 20" with "450 \pm 20".
- [23] 4.9.2.1, replace "'Scat" with "'Seat".
- [24] 4.9.3, replace "can" with "case".
- [25] 4.12.2, replace "is r rigidly" with "is rigidly".
- [26] 4.13.5, replace "Lice" with "Line".
- [27] 4.14.2.3.2, replace "Clare" with "Clause".